
Morning Afternoon Evening
Monday 14/04/25 Green open for practice, weather permitting
Tuesday 15/04/25
Wednesday 16/04/25
Thursday 17/04/25
Friday 18/04/25
Saturday 19/04/25 Atherley v New Milton 1 p.m. 4 rinks (H)
Sunday 20/04/25 Opening Drive
Monday 21/04/25 Monday League 11 a.m.
Tuesday 22/04/25
Wednesday 23/04/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m.
Thursday 24/04/25
Friday 25/04/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 26/04/25
Sunday 27/04/25 Drive  4 p.m.
Monday 28/04/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 29/04/25
Wednesday 30/04/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m.
Thursday 01/05/25 S&D Championship league Hedge End H
Friday 02/05/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 03/05/25
Sunday 04/05/25 3 way Friendly County & Hyde Abbey 2 p.m. (H)
Monday 05/05/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 06/05/25
Wednesday 07/05/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m.
Thursday 08/05/25 S&D Championship league Fleming Park A
Friday 09/05/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 10/05/25

Sunday 11/05/25 Drive  4 p.m.
Monday 12/05/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 13/05/25
Wednesday 14/05/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Meon Valley H
Thursday 15/05/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Hyde Abbey (H) S&D Championship league Banister Park H
Friday 16/05/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 17/05/25

Sunday 18/05/25 Centenary Cup (HOSTING) Centenary Cup (HOSTING) Centenary Cup (HOSTING)
Monday 19/05/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 20/05/25
Wednesday 21/05/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Banister Park A
Thursday 22/05/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Mayfield Park (A) S&D Championship league Waterside A
Friday 23/05/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 24/05/25 Bowls Big Weekend 2025 Bowls Big Weekend 2025 Bowls Big Weekend 2025
Sunday 25/05/25 Bowls Big Weekend 2025 Bowls Big Weekend 2025 Bowls Big Weekend 2025
Monday 26/05/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 27/05/25
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Wednesday 28/05/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Pirrie Park H
Thursday 29/05/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Romsey (H) S&D Championship league Sports Centre H
Friday 30/05/25 Friday League 11 a.m.

Saturday 31/05/25

Sunday 01/06/25 Atherley v S&D (H)
Monday 02/06/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 03/06/25
Wednesday 04/06/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Parkside A
Thursday 05/06/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Meon Valley (A) S&D Championship league Eastleigh Rail A
Friday 06/06/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 07/06/25

Sunday 08/06/25 Drive  4 p.m.
Monday 09/06/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 10/06/25
Wednesday 11/06/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Romsey H
Thursday 12/06/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Waterside (H) S&D Championship league Folland H
Friday 13/06/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 14/06/25 3 way Friendly Woolston & Old Green at Woolston

Sunday 15/06/25 Drive  4 p.m.
Monday 16/06/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 17/06/25
Wednesday 18/06/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Mayfield Park A
Thursday 19/06/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Banister Park (A) S&D Championship league Hedge End A
Friday 20/06/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 21/06/25

Sunday 22/06/25 Drive  4 p.m.
Monday 23/06/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 24/06/25
Wednesday 25/06/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Rest
Thursday 26/06/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Rest S&D Championship league Fleming Park H
Friday 27/06/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 28/06/25
Sunday 29/06/25 Atherley Open Fours Atherley Open Fours Atherley Open Fours
Monday 30/06/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 01/07/25
Wednesday 02/07/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Meon Valley A
Thursday 03/07/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Hyde Abbey (A) S&D Championship league Banister Park A
Friday 04/07/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 05/07/25
Sunday 06/07/25 S&D President’s Day
Monday 07/07/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 08/07/25
Wednesday 09/07/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Banister Park H
Thursday 10/07/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Mayfield Park (H) S&D Championship league Waterside H
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Friday 11/07/25 Friday League 11 a.m. CCKO Round 2 Fleming Park v Atherley 6 p.m.
Saturday 12/07/25
Sunday 13/07/25 S&D v Royal Household (HOSTING)
Monday 14/07/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 15/07/25
Wednesday 16/07/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Pirrie Park A
Thursday 17/07/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Romsey (A) S&D Championship league Sports Centre A
Friday 18/07/25 Friday League 11 a.m. CCKO Area Final Neutral Green 6 p.m.
Saturday 19/07/25

Sunday 20/07/25 Drive  4 p.m.
Monday 21/07/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 22/07/25
Wednesday 23/07/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Parkside H
Thursday 24/07/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Meon Valley (H) S&D Championship league Folland A
Friday 25/07/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 26/07/25 Atherley Open Singles Atherley Open Singles Atherley Open Singles
Sunday 27/07/25 Atherley Open Singles Atherley Open Singles Atherley Open Singles
Monday 28/07/25 SOBT SOBT SOBT
Tuesday 29/07/25 SOBT SOBT SOBT
Wednesday 30/07/25 SOBT SOBT SOBT
Thursday 31/07/25 SOBT SOBT SOBT
Friday 01/08/25 SOBT SOBT SOBT
Saturday 02/08/25 SOBT SOBT SOBT
Sunday 03/08/25 Mike Barnard World Cup at County BC
Monday 04/08/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 05/08/25
Wednesday 06/08/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Romsey A
Thursday 07/08/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Waterside (A) S&D Championship league
Friday 08/08/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 09/08/25

Sunday 10/08/25 Drive  4 p.m.
Monday 11/08/25 Monday League 11 a.m.

Tuesday 12/08/25
Wednesday 13/08/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m. S&D Mixed Triples League Mayfield Park H
Thursday 14/08/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Banister Park (H) S&D Championship league Eastleigh Rail H
Friday 15/08/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 16/08/25

Sunday 17/08/25 3 way Friendly Woolston & Sports Centre (H)
Monday 18/08/25 Monday League 11 a.m.
Tuesday 19/08/25
Wednesday 20/08/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m.
Thursday 21/08/25 S&DWBA Rinks league Rest
Friday 22/08/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 23/08/25

Sunday 24/08/25 Drive  4 p.m.
Monday 25/08/25 Monday League 11 a.m.
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Tuesday 26/08/25 September Cup
Wednesday 27/08/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m.
Thursday 28/08/25 September Cup
Friday 29/08/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 30/08/25

Sunday 31/08/25 Drive  4 p.m.
Monday 01/09/25 Monday League 11 a.m.
Tuesday 02/09/25 September Cup
Wednesday 03/09/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m.
Thursday 04/09/25 September Cup
Friday 05/09/25 Friday League 11 a.m.
Saturday 06/09/25 Club Finals Club Finals Club Finals
Sunday 07/09/25 Club Finals Club Finals Club Finals
Monday 08/09/25 Monday League 11 a.m.
Tuesday 09/09/25 September Cup
Wednesday 10/09/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m.
Thursday 11/09/25 September Cup
Friday 12/09/25 Friday League 11 a.m. S&D Semi-Finals S&D Semi-Finals
Saturday 13/09/25 S&D Finals S&D Finals S&D Finals
Sunday 14/09/25 S&D Finals S&D Finals S&D Finals
Monday 15/09/25 Monday League 11 a.m.
Tuesday 16/09/25
Wednesday 17/09/25 Wednesday Drive 10:30 a.m.
Thursday 18/09/25
Friday 19/09/25
Saturday 20/09/25 Closing Drive 2 p.m.
Sunday 21/09/25 Ken Marsh Final
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